

To,

Asst.Vice President

Listing Department M/s. National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Issue details for Anchor allocations of SME IPO of Accretion Pharmaceuticals Limited

The IPO Committee of the company at its meeting held on May 13th, 2025 Selling Shareholders in consultation with the Book Running Lead Managers to the offer, have finalized allocation of 2,11,200 to Anchor Investors at Anchor Investor offer price **Rs.101per share** in the following manner:

SR NO	Name of Anchor Investor	No. of Equity Shares Allocated	No of Equity Shares allocated as a % of Anchor Investor Portion	Bid Price (Per Equity Share)
1.	PINK OAK GLOBAL FUND	1,05,600	50%	101
2.	VIKASA INDIA EIF I FUND - INCUBE GLOBAL OPPORTUNITIES	1,05,600	50%	101
	Total	2,11,200	100%	

No Mutual Fund have applied through a total of Nil Schemes, schemes-wise details provided in table below:

SR NO	Name Scheme	of	No. Share	of es All	Equity located	No of Equity Shares allocated as a % of Anchor Investor Portion	Bid Price (Per Share)	e Equity
1.	-		-			-	-	
	Total							

29, Xcelon Industrial park-1, Behind Intas Pharmaceuticals, Vasna-Chacharwadi, Ta-Sanand, Dist-Ahmedabad 382 213, Gujarat, INDIA Mobile: +919723755277 9624381960 9723935999 Email: info@accretionpharma.com, Website: www.accretionpharma.com CIN: U21004GJ2023PLC146545 As per the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2018, as amended in case the offer price discovered through book building process is higher than the anchor investor allocation price, Anchor investor will be required to pay the difference by the pay-in as specified.

Please note the capitalized terms used and not defined herein shall have the respective meaning ascribed to them in the Offer Document.

We request you to make the above information public by disclosing the same on your website.

Thanking You

For and on behalf of Accretion Pharmaceuticals Limited

Authorized Signatory Name: Bhavika Dhaval Makadia, Designation: Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

